S.No

O 0 N o U P W N R

o
N O

13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

app_no

90984927
90984986
90985507
90985570
90989905
90990475
90990962
90993976
90997382
90999191
91001908
91001913

91002756
91003069

91004423
91006740

91007466
91009522
91010999
91011170

91013406
91013432
91013852
91014226
91017359

name

MOHDADNAN
HIMANI PAL
MARIYA JUNAID
BUSHRA KHATUN
MOHD ZEESHAN

SYED AALIYA PARVEZ

SUMBUL SHAZIYA
ALIYA ISHTIAQ
PRAVIN KUMAR

KM HARSHITAGAUR
MOHD SHARIQ

KM MUMTAJ KHANAM

YASSIR HASAN KHAN

MOHD DANISH JAMAL

ZAFRAN ALl
HUDAKHANAM

GULSHABBO AJAZ
BHUMIJA MOHAN
NIDA AFREEN

DEEPANK GAUTAM

PARVEJ ALAM
ANJALI SANU
SARSWATI KUMARI
ILMA KHAN

HAM EIM YAHYA

Name of Department: Zoology

List of Eligible /Non Eligible Candidates
Admission to Ph.D Programme 2025-26

Eligible /
Not Eligible
Yes/ No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Internal /
External Status

External
External
External
External
Internal
External
External
Internal
Internal
External
Internal

External

Interna

External

Internal

External

External
External
Internal

External

External
External
External
External

External

form Written

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No
No

No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No

Exempted

Test
Yes/No

Remark

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. not in Zoology

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
Fellowship is not awardee in Faculty of Life Sciences
(GATE)
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
Fellowship is not awardee in Faculty of Life Sciences
(GATE)
Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences
(GATE)
M .Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M .Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences
(GATE)
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
| -
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded 11
Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences QJ\
(GATE) Chalrpersty
ct. of Zoology/?
/ U, Aligarh/oT.A-,

H_n-l



27

28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

26
s

91017572

91017890

91018597
91021710

91023021
91023517
91024670
91025289
91025503
91025625
91025630
91025810
91025867

91026246

91026298
91026379
91026990
91027094
91027653
91028047
91028175
91028341
91028571
91029354
91029578
91029777
91030016
91030117
91030299
91031879

TANVI RAHMAN

ANOUSHKA DATTA

KEHKASHA TYAGI
KM DEVAKI

NIDA NAUSHAD

KM POOIJA

NEHA RAJ

HINA KHAN
INSHACHAMAN
RAMSHA ROBAB
MOHAMMAD SALEEM
YUKTI GANGOTRI
ABDULLAH

MD BADRUL ISLAM KHAN

SHARIBA RAHAT
TALIB SIDDIQUI
FARHEEN KULSUM
ANAM CHAUHAN
UMAIMA TUL KUBRA
GOWHAR ASHIQDAR
SHAISTA KHAN
SANAEZEHRA

FARIA ALAM

LAYBA

ZIA ABDULLAH M KHAN
SAKSHI VARSHNEY
AQ.SA FATIMA
AYESHATARANNUM
LAIBA NOOR

ADITI SHARMA

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

External

External

External

External

Internal
External
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
External
External

Internal

Internal

External
Interna

External
Interna

Internal
Internal
External
External
Internal
External
External
Internal
External
Internal
External

External

No

No

No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences
(GATE)

M.Sc. not in Zoology, Fellowship is not awarded in
Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam
marksheet not uploaded

Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences
(GATE)

M .Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences

(GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences

(GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

<

.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

=T == <L

.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded A

-

ellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life SciegG~*pA

t]
\J*

rc,

(GATE) n _ n™* nf7nolc

A vi U Aliaarh/3T.n"-»



56
.57
58
59

60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86

91032009
91032064
91032258
91032321

91032327

91032520
91032524
91032587
91032851
91033005
91033028
91033955

91034407
91034468
91034531
91034542
91034587
91034772
91035062
91035219
91035360
91036028
91036060
91036238
91037455
91037520
91037535

91037775
91037902
91037933
91038161

SUJATA RAWAT
HISHAM AHMAD
ANSHARA

MD FAIZ ANWER

RAJU KUMAR SHARMA

NISHACHAUHAN

MOHD SUFIYAN

DEEKSHA RAVAT

SHAHELA ALI KHAN
SHAILESH KUMAR KASHYAP
DIMPLE THAKUR

MOHD AQIB

IFFAT MAQSOOD
MDTAUSIF

SADAF ISLAM
AMBREENZAHEER
KM SEEM A
BHUPENDRA SINGH
TANUSHREE GHOSH
UZMA RAHMAN
PRATIKSHA SHANKHW AR
M DSAAD AYUBI
SUMBULKHOW AJA
NUMI SULTANA
AARFEEN

MONIKA SINGH
JYOTI SINGH

CHANDAN KUMAR THAKUR
FAIMA ANW AR

AYAT FATIMA

TAYYEBA

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

External
Internal
External

Internal

External

External
Internal

External
External
External
External

Internal

External
External
Internal
External
External
Internal
External
External
External
Internal
Internal
External
External
External

External

External
External
External

External

No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
No
No
No

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences

(GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences

(GATE)

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences

(GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

% of qualifying exam (M.Sc.) is less than 55%
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M .Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M.Sc. not in Zoology

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

JRF score is less than the qualifying marks of General

Category
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

As per guidelines for admission to Ph.D. programme

2025-2026 NET qualified applicants are not exerh'pted #
Dept, of Zool >8Y

zrf. p.—FtH =




87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101

102

103
104
105

106
107

108
109
110
111

91038295
91038920
91039041
91039078
91039188
91039366
91039661

91039664
91039857
91040820
91041273
91041400
91041731
91042017

91042033

91042468

91042947
91043109
91043115

91043238
91043279

91043352
91043610
91044078
91044149

K P SINGH

KM SHIVANGI

MUNTAZIR RASOOL BHAT
MANISHA THAKUR

W AREESHA

ALTAF HAIDER

FAIZA KHAN

SHARAKUN NISSA
YUSRA TANVEER

SABA NAAZ

IMTIYAZ AHMAD RATHER
SHAHARUKH

SANA ALl

JUNAID ALAM

ISHA FARIDI

AMNA NAQEEB

KHUSHBU GUPTA
SABIHA NAAJ
SANA FARHAD KHAN

MADEEHASUNDUS
SMRITI SINGH

ANKITA SINGH
NIDA ANSARI
IRAM

IQRA ISLAM SAIFI

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

External
External
Internal
External
External
External

Internal

External
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
External

Internal

External

Internal

External
External

External

External

External

External
External
External

External

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No

No
No

No
No
No
No

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
M .Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences

(GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

JRF score is less than the qualifying marks of General

Category, M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
% of qualifying exam (M.Sc.) is less than 55% i.e., 54.16

Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences

(GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences
(GATE)

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

As per guidelines for admission to Ph.D. programme

2025-2026 NET qualified applicants are not exempted

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded K\ ~

S Chairperson,’
Dept, of Zoology/"

p A.M.U,, Aligarh/*.3.2,,



