Name of Department : Zoology List of Eligible /Non Eligible Candidates Admission to Ph.D Programme 2025-26

S.No	app_no	name	Eligible / Not Eligible Yes/ No	Internal / External Status	Exempted form Written Test Yes/No	Remark	
1	90984927	MOHD ADNAN	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded	
2	90984986	HIMANI PAL	Yes	External	No	-	
3	90985507	MARIYA JUNAID	Yes	External	No		
4	90985570	BUSHRA KHATUN	Yes	External	No	-	
5	90989905	MOHD ZEESHAN	No	Internal	No	M.Sc. not in Zoology	
6	90990475	SYED AALIYA PARVEZ	Yes	External	No	-	
7	90990962	SUMBUL SHAZIYA	Yes	External	No	-	
8	90993976	ALIYA ISHTIAQ	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded	
9	90997382	PRAVIN KUMAR	Yes	Internal	No		
10	90999191	KM HARSHITA GAUR	Yes	External	No	-	
11	91001908	MOHD SHARIQ	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded	
12	91001913	KM MUMTAJ KHANAM	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Science (GATE)	
13	91002756	YASSIR HASAN KHAN	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded	
14	91003069	MOHD DANISH JAMAL	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE)	
15	91004423	ZAFRAN ALI	Yes	Internal	No	-	
16	91006740	HUDA KHANAM	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE)	
17	91007466	GUL SHABBO AJAZ	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded	
18	91009522	BHUMIJA MOHAN	Yes	External	No	- 4	
19	91010999	NIDA AFREEN	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded	
20	91011170	DEEPANK GAUTAM	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE)	
21	91013406	PARVEJ ALAM	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded	
22	91013432	ANJALI SANU	Yes	External	No		
23	91013852	SARSWATI KUMARI	Yes	External	No	V-	
24	91014226	ILMA KHAN	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded	
25	91017359	HAMEIM YAHYA	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Science (GATE)	

Dept. of Zoology/जन्तु विज्ञान विभाग M.U., Aligarh/ज.मु.वि., अलीगढ़

26	91017572	TANVI RAHMAN	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE)
, 27°	91017890	ANOUSHKA DATTA	No	External	No	M.Sc. not in Zoology, Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
28	91018597	KEHKASHA TYAGI	Yes	External	No	
29	91021710	KM DEVAKI	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE)
30	91023021	NIDA NAUSHAD	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
31	91023517	KM POOJA	Yes	External	No	
32	91024670	NEHA RAJ	Yes	Internal	No	1-
33	91025289	HINA KHAN	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
34	91025503	INSHA CHAMAN	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
35	91025625	RAMSHA ROBAB	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
36	91025630	MOHAMMAD SALEEM	Yes	External	No	
37	91025810	YUKTI GANGOTRI	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
38	91025867	ABDULLAH	Yes	Internal	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
39	91026246	MD BADRUL ISLAM KHAN	Yes	Internal	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
40	91026298	SHARIBA RAHAT	Yes	External	No	
41	91026379	TALIB SIDDIQUI	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
42	91026990	FARHEEN KULSUM	Yes	External	No	
43	91027094	ANAM CHAUHAN	Yes	Internal	No	-
44	91027653	UMAIMA TUL KUBRA	Yes	Internal	No	
45	91028047	GOWHAR ASHIQ DAR	Yes	Internal	No	
46		SHAISTA KHAN	Yes	External	No	
47	91028341	SANAEZEHRA	Yes	External	No	
48		FARIA ALAM	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
49	91029354		Yes	External	No	
50		ZIA ABDULLAH M KHAN	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
51		SAKSHI VARSHNEY	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
52		AQSA FATIMA	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
53		AYESHA TARANNUM	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
54		LAIBA NOOR	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
55		ADITI SHARMA	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE)

y of Life Sciences parson विभाग अध्यक्ष

Dept. of Zoology/जन्तु विज्ञान विभाग

AM U. Aligarh/अ.मु.वि., अलीगढ़

56		SUJATA RAWAT	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
57		HISHAM AHMAD	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
58		ANSHARA	Yes	External	No	
59	91032321	MD FAIZ ANWER	Yes	Internal	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences
						(GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
60	91032327	RAJU KUMAR SHARMA	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE)
61	91032520	NISHA CHAUHAN	Yes	External	No	-
62	91032524	MOHD SUFIYAN	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
63	91032587	DEEKSHA RAVAT	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
64	91032851	SHAHELA ALI KHAN	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
65	91033005	SHAILESH KUMAR KASHYAP	Yes	External	No	
66	91033028	DIMPLE THAKUR	Yes	External	No	
67	91033955	MOHD AQIB	Yes	Internal	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
68	91034407	IFFAT MAQSOOD	No	External	No	% of qualifying exam (M.Sc.) is less than 55%
69	91034468	MD TAUSIF	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
70	91034531	SADAF ISLAM	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
71	91034542	AMBREEN ZAHEER	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
72	91034587	KM SEEMA	Yes	External	No	
73	91034772	BHUPENDRA SINGH	Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
74	91035062	TANUSHREE GHOSH	Yes	External	No	(A) (A-
75	91035219	UZMA RAHMAN	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
76	91035360	PRATIKSHA SHANKHWAR	Yes	External	No	
77	91036028	MD SAAD AYUBI	Yes	Internal	No	<u> </u>
78	91036060	SUMBUL KHOWAJA	Yes	Internal	No	
79	91036238	NUMI SULTANA	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
80	91037455	AARFEEN	No	External	No	M.Sc. not in Zoology
81	91037520	MONIKA SINGH	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
82	91037535	JYOTI SINGH	Yes	External	No	JRF score is less than the qualifying marks of General Category
83	91037775	CHANDAN KUMAR THAKUR	Yes	External	Yes	
84	91037902	FAIMA ANWAR	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
85	91037933	AYAT FATIMA	Yes	External	No	<i>M</i> - <i>M</i>
86	91038161	ТАҮҮЕВА	Yes	External	No	As per guidelines for admission to Ph.D. programme 2025-2026 NET qualified applicants are not exempted Dept. of Zool

87	91038295 K P SINGH	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
	91038920 KM SHIVANGI	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
89	91039041 MUNTAZIR RASOOL BHA		Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
90	91039078 MANISHA THAKUR	Yes	External	No	
91	91039188 WAREESHA	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
92	91039366 ALTAF HAIDER	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
93	91039661 FAIZA KHAN	Yes	Internal	No .	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
94	91039664 SHARA KUN NISSA	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
95	91039857 YUSRA TANVEER	Yes	Internal	No	-
96	91040820 SABA NAAZ	Yes	Internal	No	
97	91041273 IMTIYAZ AHMAD RATHE	R Yes	Internal	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
98	91041400 SHAHARUKH	Yes	Internal	No	
99	91041731 SANA ALI	Yes	External	No	
100	91042017 JUNAID ALAM	Yes	Internal	No	JRF score is less than the qualifying marks of General Category, M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploade
101	91042033 ISHA FARIDI	No	External	No	% of qualifying exam (M.Sc.) is less than 55% i.e., 54.16
102	91042468 AMNA NAQEEB	Yes	Internal	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE), M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
103	91042947 KHUSHBU GUPTA	Yes	External	No	-
104	91043109 SABIHA NAAJ	Yes	External	No	-
105	91043115 SANA FARHAD KHAN	Yes	External	No	Fellowship is not awarded in Faculty of Life Sciences (GATE)
106	91043238 MADEEHA SUNDUS	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
107	91043279 SMRITI SINGH	Yes	External	No	As per guidelines for admission to Ph.D. programme 2025-2026 NET qualified applicants are not exempted
108	91043352 ANKITA SINGH	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
109	91043610 NIDA ANSARI	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded
110	91044078 IRAM	Yes	External	No	
111	91044149 IQRA ISLAM SAIFI	Yes	External	No	M.Sc. qualifying exam marksheet not uploaded

Chairperson/विमान प्रिम्स Dept. of Zoology/जन्तु विज्ञान विभाग A.M.U., Aligarh/अ.मु.वि., अलीगढ्